## **Town Council Meeting Notice**

February 14, 2024 - 9:30 AM

Seabrook Island Utility Commission Facility 2902 A Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island, SC 29455



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Seabrook Island Town Council will conduct a site visit at the Seabrook Island Utility Commission Facility on Wednesday February 14, 2024. The site visit will begin at 9:30 am.

During the meeting, a quorum of Town Council and the Seabrook Island Utility Commission may be present; however, no votes will be taken.

For more information, please contact Katharine Watkins, Town Clerk, by phone at (843) 768-9121 or by email at <a href="mailto:kwatkins@townofseabrookisland.org">kwatkins@townofseabrookisland.org</a>.

\* This site visit will take place behind the Seabrook Island Property Owners Association private security gate. Any individual wishing to observe the site visit who does not have access behind the security gate should contact (843) 768-9121 for assistance prior to the meeting.